BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
DRYCLEANER ENVIRONMENTAL)	
RESPONSE TRUST FUND ACT)	
PROPOSAL TO:)	
ADD 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)	
R21-1501.100 TO 1501.450,)	
REPEAL 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)	
1500.10 THROUGH 1500.70, AND)	
REPEAL 2 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)	
3100.10 THROUGH 3100.60)	

R21-019 (Rulemaking – Land)

NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING

TO: All Individuals Named on the Certificate of Service (VIA ELECTRONIC FILING)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on the 22 day of February, 2020, I caused to be filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Illinois Pollution Control Board by electronic filing an <u>ENTRY OF</u> <u>APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL</u>, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

> <u>/s/ Karen W. Howard</u> Karen W. Howard Assistant Attorney General Office of the Illinois Attorney General Environmental Bureau North 69 West Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, IL 60602 (312) 814-5361 Fax: (312) 814-2347 Primary: khoward@atg.state.il.us Secondary: <u>mcacaccio@atg.state.il.us</u>

Dated: February 22, 2021

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)
)
DRYCLEANER ENVIRONMENTAL)
RESPONSE TRUST FUND ACT)
PROPOSAL TO:)
ADD 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)
R21-1501.100 TO 1501.450,)
REPEAL 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)
1500.10 THROUGH 1500.70, AND)
REPEAL 2 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)
3100.10 THROUGH 3100.60	Ĵ

R21-019 (Rulemaking – Land)

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL

On behalf of the Illinois Attorney General, KAREN W. HOWARD, Assistant Attorney General of the State of Illinois, hereby enters her appearance as attorney of record in the above-referenced matter in substitution of NANCY J. TIKALSY.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL Attorney General of the State of Illinois

By: <u>/s/ Karen W. Howard</u> Karen W. Howard, AAG Illinois Attorney General's Office Environmental Bureau North 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 Phone: (312) 814-5361 Fax: (312) 814-2347 <u>khoward@atg.state.il.us</u> mcacaccio@atg.state.il.us

Dated: February 22, 2021

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 2/22/2021

BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

IN THE MATTER OF:)
)
DRYCLEANER ENVIRONMENTAL)
RESPONSE TRUST FUND ACT)
PROPOSAL TO:)
ADD 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)
R21-1501.100 TO 1501.450,)
REPEAL 35 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)
1500.10 THROUGH 1500.70, AND)
REPEAL 2 ILL. ADM. CODE PARTS)
3100.10 THROUGH 3100.60)

R21-019 (Rulemaking – Land)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, KAREN W. HOWARD, an Assistant Attorney General, hereby certify that on February

22, 2021, I caused to be served by electronic mail with receipt notification requested to each of

the individuals listed on the attached service list, an **ENTRY OF APPEARANCE AND**

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL.

<u>/s/Karen W. Howard</u> Karen W. Howard, AAG Illinois Attorney General's Office Environmental Bureau North 69 W. Washington Street, Suite 1800 Chicago, Illinois 60602 Phone: (312) 814-5361 Fax: (312) 814-2347 <u>khoward@atg.state.il.us</u> mcacaccio@atg.state.il.us

Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 2/22/2021

Service List

Don Brown Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500 100 W. Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 Don.brown@Illinois.gov (Via Electronic filing)

Renee Snow Office of the General Counsel Illinois Department of Natural Resources One Natural Resources Way Springfield, IL 62702-1271 renee.snow@illinois.gov (Via Electronic filing)

Kyle Nash Davis – Deputy General Counsel John M. McDonough II - Assistant Counsel Illinois Environmental Protection Agency 1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, IL 62794 kyle.davis@illinois.gov john.mcdonough@illinois.gov (Via Electronic filing)